
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:188
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2011
SOLAR POWER PROJECTS
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu;Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified certain locations for setting up mega solar power projects in the country including Andhra
Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh and Tamil Nadu; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise alongwith their power generation capacity and funds allocated for the purpose, project-wise;
and 

(c) the time by which the proposed projects are likely to be made operational?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH) 

(a), (b)&(c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

Statement 

Statement Referred to in Reply to Parts (a),(b)&(c) of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 188 to be answered on 12th August, 2011
regarding Solar Power Projects 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b)&(c): Does not arise. 
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